Grants 2025

Grant Number

Organization

002-24/26-CTF
E01-25-CTF
001-25/27-CTF
002-25/27-CTF
003-25-CTF
004-25-CTF
006-24/26-CTF
005-25/27-CTF
008-24/26-CTF
006-25-CTF
007-25/27-CTF
031-25-CTF
EO07-25-CTF

009-24/26-CTF

012-24/26-CTF
008-25-CTF

009-25-CTF

015-24/26-CTF

010-25-CTF

Addison Northwest School District
Barra School

Bonnyvale Environmental Education Center
Boys & Girls Club of Brattleboro
Bradford Teen Center

Chandler Center for the Arts

Child Care Resource

Community Sailing Center

Dad Guild

Dad Guild

DREAM Program

EFMHS

EFMHS

Encore After School and Summer Program

Everybody Wins! Vermont
Finding Our Stride

Florida School of Holistic Living, Inc. DBA Sage Mountain Botanical
Sanctuary

Franklin Grand Isle Bookmobile

Full Circle Theater Collaborative

Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Program
Addison Northwest School District

The Barra School

Hike and Seek

Expanding BGCB College and Career Support Programming
Bradford Teen Center

Chandler Youth Theater

Specialized Child Care

Diversity in Lake-Based Recreation

Dads & Kids

Dad Guild Digital Content

Growing Dreams: DREAM's Guided Mentoring Program
Pantry

Pantry

North Country Supervisory Union Encore After School and Summer
Program

Everybody Wins! Power Lunch
Finding Our Stride: Deepening Impact on Vermont Youth

Afterschool in Nature

Youth Services Proram

Youth Theater Programming Expansion

Amount

$12,750
$2,000
$15,000
$15,000
$9,100
$11,175
$12,750
$5,000
$9,350
$10,000
$15,000
$5,000
$2,000

$8,950

$12,750
$13,000

$15,000

$12,750

$10,000
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Grant Number

Organization

016-24/26-CTF
E02-25-CTF
011-25/27-CTF
012-25/27-CTF
013-25-CTF
014-25/27-CTF
E08-25-CTF
019-24/26-CTF
015-25-CTF
E09-25-CTF
E10-25-CTF
016-25-CTF
017-25-CTF

023-24/26-CTF

E06-25-CTF

018-25-CTF

019-25-CTF
020-25/27-CTF
021-25/27-CTF

022-25-CTF

Good Beginnings of Central Vermont
Good Shepherd's Little Lambs
Greater Burlington YMCA

Inclusive Arts Vermont Inc

Janet S. Munt Family Room

King Street Center

Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center
Lake Paran Recreations

Lamoille Family Center

Lil' Sunshine Child Care Center, LLC
Lund

Lyndon Institute

Mad River Mentoring

MoonRise Therapeutics

Morristown After School Program dba: Clubhouse Kids

Mountain Communities Supporting Education - The Collaborative

NFI VT family center
Northeastern Vermont Regional Hospital, Inc.
Northwest Vermont Foster Grandparent Program

Orange County Parent Child Center

Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Program

Expanding Access to Babywearing

Good Shepherd's Little Lambs

Black Youth in Action

Start With the Arts

Healthy Families From The Start (“HFS”)
King Street Center Family Support Program
Floating Classrooms

Providing Vital Third Space Summer Learning for Low Income Youth
Nature-Based Outdoor Playgroups

Lil' Sunshine Child Care Center, Inc

Lund Early Childhood Education Program
Early Childhood Career Training & Education
Mad River Mentoring

Moonrise Therapeutics Family Support Services and Family
Intervention Services

Clubhouse Kids

Mountain Communities Supporting Education dba - The
Collaborative

The Talking Room
Community Connections - School-based Program
Northwest Vermont Foster Grandparent Program

PCC Community Supports

Amount

$6,150
$2,000
$15,000
$15,000
$10,000
$15,000
$1,626
$4,250
$10,000
$1,924
$2,000
$10,000
$15,000

$12,750

$2,000

$10,000

$15,000
$15,000
$10,000

$5,000
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Grant Number

Organization

S01-25-CTF

028-24/26-CTF
023-25/27-CTF
030-24/26-CTF

024-25/27-CTF

025-25-CTF
026-25/27-CTF
027-25-CTF
035-24/26-CTF
028-25-CTF
E03-25-CTF
039-24/26-CTF
029-25-CTF
E04-25-CTF
030-25-CTF
E11-25-CTF

031-25/27-CTF

032-25/26-CTF

E05-25-CTF

033-25/27-CTF

Orange County Parent Child Center
Outright Vermont

Outright Vermont

Prevent Child Abuse Vermont

Prevent Child Abuse Vermont

rePlay Arts

River Gallery School of Art

Rutland County Parent Child Center
Second Growth, Inc.

Sharon Academy

Springfield Area Parent Child Center
Teen Center

Teen Center

Teen Center

Umbrella NEK

Vermont Family Network

Vermont Farmers Food Center

Very Merry Theatre

Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development

Youth First Mentoring

Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Program

Expanding and Innovating Programs for Families of LGBTQ+ Youth

Expanding Gender Sexuality Alliances into Elementary Schools

Project SELFIE (Safe Expression onLine For Internet Empowerment)

InsideOut Dad: Parent Education and Support for Fathers Inside and

Outside Prison

Piloting Artcycle Workshops with New Youth Organization Partners

Art in Schools

RCPCC Dads' Group

Second Growth Summer Camp

TSA’s Work-based Learning Program
Preschool Smartboard

ConnecTeen 2: The Sequel

Play for Keeps

The Teen Center

Umbrella Early Prevention Education Program
Puppets in Education

Farmacy: Food As Medicine Shares for WIC Identified Families in
Rutland County

Very Merry Theatre Afterschool and Summer Programming in
Winooski

Winston Prouty Center

Youth First Mentoring

Amount

$50,000
$12,750
$15,000
$12,750

$15,000

$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$12,750
$10,000
$1,350
$6,375
$7,500
$609
$10,000
$1,999

$15,000

$15,000

$2,000

$13,500
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Grant Number Organization Program Amount

045-24/26-CTF Youth Services, Inc Friends For Change $12,750

Total VCTF Funded Grants: 60 Total $623,608
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