Grants 2025

<u>Grant Number</u>	Organization	Program	<u>Amount</u>
002-24/26-CTF	Addison Northwest School District	Addison Northwest School District	\$12,750
E01-25-CTF	Barra School	The Barra School	\$2,000
001-25/27-CTF	Bonnyvale Environmental Education Center	Hike and Seek	\$15,000
002-25/27-CTF	Boys & Girls Club of Brattleboro	Expanding BGCB College and Career Support Programming	\$15,000
003-25-CTF	Bradford Teen Center	Bradford Teen Center	\$9,100
004-25-CTF	Chandler Center for the Arts	Chandler Youth Theater	\$11,175
006-24/26-CTF	Child Care Resource	Specialized Child Care	\$12,750
005-25/27-CTF	Community Sailing Center	Diversity in Lake-Based Recreation	\$5,000
008-24/26-CTF	Dad Guild	Dads & Kids	\$9,350
006-25-CTF	Dad Guild	Dad Guild Digital Content	\$10,000
007-25/27-CTF	DREAM Program	Growing Dreams: DREAM's Guided Mentoring Program	\$15,000
031-25-CTF	EFMHS	Pantry	\$5,000
E07-25-CTF	EFMHS	Pantry	\$2,000
009-24/26-CTF	Encore After School and Summer Program	North Country Supervisory Union Encore After School and Summer Program	\$8,950
012-24/26-CTF	Everybody Wins! Vermont	Everybody Wins! Power Lunch	\$12,750
008-25-CTF	Finding Our Stride	Finding Our Stride: Deepening Impact on Vermont Youth	\$13,000
009-25-CTF	Florida School of Holistic Living, Inc. DBA Sage Mountain Botanical Sanctuary	Afterschool in Nature	\$15,000
015-24/26-CTF	Franklin Grand Isle Bookmobile	Youth Services Proram	\$12,750
010-25-CTF	Full Circle Theater Collaborative	Youth Theater Programming Expansion	\$10,000

<u>Grant Number</u>	Organization	Program	Amount
016-24/26-CTF	Good Beginnings of Central Vermont	Expanding Access to Babywearing	\$6,150
E02-25-CTF	Good Shepherd's Little Lambs	Good Shepherd's Little Lambs	\$2,000
011-25/27-CTF	Greater Burlington YMCA	Black Youth in Action	\$15,000
012-25/27-CTF	Inclusive Arts Vermont Inc	Start With the Arts	\$15,000
013-25-CTF	Janet S. Munt Family Room	Healthy Families From The Start ("HFS")	\$10,000
014-25/27-CTF	King Street Center	King Street Center Family Support Program	\$15,000
E08-25-CTF	Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center	Floating Classrooms	\$1,626
019-24/26-CTF	Lake Paran Recreations	Providing Vital Third Space Summer Learning for Low Income Youth	\$4,250
015-25-CTF	Lamoille Family Center	Nature-Based Outdoor Playgroups	\$10,000
E09-25-CTF	Lil' Sunshine Child Care Center, LLC	Lil' Sunshine Child Care Center, Inc	\$1,924
E10-25-CTF	Lund	Lund Early Childhood Education Program	\$2,000
016-25-CTF	Lyndon Institute	Early Childhood Career Training & Education	\$10,000
017-25-CTF	Mad River Mentoring	Mad River Mentoring	\$15,000
023-24/26-CTF	MoonRise Therapeutics	Moonrise Therapeutics Family Support Services and Family Intervention Services	\$12,750
E06-25-CTF	Morristown After School Program dba: Clubhouse Kids	Clubhouse Kids	\$2,000
018-25-CTF	Mountain Communities Supporting Education - The Collaborative	Mountain Communities Supporting Education dba - The Collaborative	\$10,000
019-25-CTF	NFI VT family center	The Talking Room	\$15,000
020-25/27-CTF	Northeastern Vermont Regional Hospital, Inc.	Community Connections - School-based Program	\$15,000
021-25/27-CTF	Northwest Vermont Foster Grandparent Program	Northwest Vermont Foster Grandparent Program	\$10,000
022-25-CTF	Orange County Parent Child Center	PCC Community Supports	\$5,000

<u>Grant Number</u>	Organization	Program	Amount
S01-25-CTF	Orange County Parent Child Center		\$50,000
028-24/26-CTF	Outright Vermont	Expanding and Innovating Programs for Families of LGBTQ+ Youth	\$12,750
023-25/27-CTF	Outright Vermont	Expanding Gender Sexuality Alliances into Elementary Schools	\$15,000
030-24/26-CTF	Prevent Child Abuse Vermont	Project SELFIE (Safe Expression onLine For Internet Empowerment)	\$12,750
024-25/27-CTF	Prevent Child Abuse Vermont	InsideOut Dad: Parent Education and Support for Fathers Inside and Outside Prison	\$15,000
025-25-CTF	rePlay Arts	Piloting Artcycle Workshops with New Youth Organization Partners	\$10,000
026-25/27-CTF	River Gallery School of Art	Art in Schools	\$15,000
027-25-CTF	Rutland County Parent Child Center	RCPCC Dads' Group	\$10,000
035-24/26-CTF	Second Growth, Inc.	Second Growth Summer Camp	\$12,750
028-25-CTF	Sharon Academy	TSA's Work-based Learning Program	\$10,000
E03-25-CTF	Springfield Area Parent Child Center	Preschool Smartboard	\$1,350
039-24/26-CTF	Teen Center	ConnecTeen 2: The Sequel	\$6,375
029-25-CTF	Teen Center	Play for Keeps	\$7,500
E04-25-CTF	Teen Center	The Teen Center	\$609
030-25-CTF	Umbrella NEK	Umbrella Early Prevention Education Program	\$10,000
E11-25-CTF	Vermont Family Network	Puppets in Education	\$1,999
031-25/27-CTF	Vermont Farmers Food Center	Farmacy: Food As Medicine Shares for WIC Identified Families in Rutland County	\$15,000
032-25/26-CTF	Very Merry Theatre	Very Merry Theatre Afterschool and Summer Programming in Winooski	\$15,000
E05-25-CTF	Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development	Winston Prouty Center	\$2,000
033-25/27-CTF	Youth First Mentoring	Youth First Mentoring	\$13,500

Grant Number Organiza	ation	Program		<u>Amount</u>
045-24/26-CTF Youth Ser	vices, Inc	Friends For Change		\$12,750
Total VCTF Funded Grants:	60		Total	\$623,608